Website: www.keralapsc.gov.in



Email: kpsc.psc@kerala.gov.in

Phone: 0471 - 2447201

## KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

No. ER III(2)3049/15/EW

Thiruvananthapuram, Dated: 16.01.2018

## ADDENDUM NOTIFICATION

Sub:- Ranked List for the Post of Laboratory Technical Assistant (Accountancy and Auditing) in VHSE Department (Cat.No:146/2014) - Addendum Notification issuing of - reg:

Ref:- (1) R/L No. 1098/17/ERIII dated 22.11.2017 published for the above post.

- (2) Order of Hon'ble KAT in OA (EKM) No. 2610/2017
- (3) Orders of Hon' Chairman in File of even number dated 03.01.2018.

. . . . .

It is notified as follows:

A note with Serial No.(5) is hereby added to the Ranked Listed cited I<sup>st</sup> "Note (5) :- This Ranked List will be subject to further orders in OA (EKM) No. 2610/2017 of Hon'ble KAT".

The Ranked List published for the Post of Laboratory Technical Assistant (Accountancy and Auditing) in VHSE Department (Cat.No:146/2014) stands modified to the above extent.

(By Order of the Commission)

SAJU GEORGE SECRETARY KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission Pattom, Thiruvananthapuram-4

Approved for issue

Section Officer